F Series
HAZARDOUS LOCATION REMOTE EMERGENCY LIGHTING
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2011. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
Series
F = Hazardous
Location Emergency
Lighting for Use With
HC Series
W = Wall
P = Pendant
C = Ceiling
Mounting Configuration
Accessories (order as a separate item)
AR = 25° Angled Dome Reflector
EFK = Exit Accessory Kit (red letter only)
OB3 = 3-Way Explosion Proof 3/4” Conduit Hub
SEA = Swivel Elbow Arm for Use With Pendant Mount Fixture to Connect to OB3 or HC Unit
SDR = Straight Dome Reflector
F
AC Only
HF = 150 W A19 Incandescent1
P13 = 13 W Compact Fluorescent
P26 = (2) 13 W Compact Fluorescent
Emergency Only, Incandescent3
HF7 = 6 V, 7 W Halogen
HF10 = 6 V, 10 W Halogen
HF12 = 6 V, 12 W Halogen
THF12 = 12 V, 12 W Halogen
AC/Emergency Operation
HFP7 = 7 W Compact Fluorescent2
Lamp Wattage
14.9"
(37.8 cm)
7.3"
(18.5 cm)
Incandescent
Blank = 120 V
Compact Fluorescent
120 = 120 VAC
277 = 277 VAC
Input Voltage (AC Only)
Note
1) Lamps not provided.
2) For normally on use exclusively with HC14N emergency power unit.
The maximum remote mounting distance from the HC14N is 8 feet.
3) Lamp provided.
7.3"
(18.5 cm)
14.3"
(36.2 cm)
7.3"
(18.5 cm)
14.3"
(36.2 cm)
10.4"
(26.4 cm)
.75"
(1.9 cm)
12.0"
(30.5 cm)
17.8"
(45.2 cm)
FP FC FW FP with EFK